502840083 06/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2886679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH E. PAYNE	07/15/2013
JOHN A. GAUDETTE	07/15/2013
ZHENG HOU	09/26/2013
MOHAMMAD AHMADIAN	07/15/2013
VICTOR KNOPOV	07/16/2013
VIOLETTA AKOPIAN	07/16/2013
PRIYA KARMALI	07/16/2013
RICHARD P. WITTE	07/15/2013
NEDA SAFARZADEH	07/26/2013
WENBIN YING	07/15/2013
JUN ZHANG	07/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1-2 SHIMOHOZUMI
Internal Address:	IBARAKI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	567-8680

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13913918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: rpricefischer@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891 PATENT

502840083 REEL: 033042 FRAME: 0506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101025.000042	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROZELL PRICE FISCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Rozell Price Fischer/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/05/2014		
Total Attachments: 22		
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	signed#page1.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	signed#page2.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	signed#page3.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	signed#page4.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page5.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_Signed#page6.tif		
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page7.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page8.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page9.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page10.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page11.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page12.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S		
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page14.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page15.tif	
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S		
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S		
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S		
source=101025_000042_Assignment_S	Signed#page19.tif	

source=101025_000042_Assignment_Signed#page20.tif source=101025_000042_Assignment_Signed#page21.tif source=101025_000042_Assignment_Signed#page22.tif

PATENT REEL: 033042 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph E. PAYNE citizen of Canada, residing at 4818 Milano Way, Oceanside, California 92057, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITI-0042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may bereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HERBBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

•	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date my signature.	indicated above
Executed this 5th	
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature	
· · ·	*****
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at 3210 Merryfield fow	
(City) Sin Digo, cA (Country) USA	
1869 13 day of 1 1 1 1 2013.	
I, PADMANABH CHIVUTULA whose full	
residence address is 3931 4M MVE, SAN OFFEGO, 8	<u>: 14</u>

was personally present and did see <u>Joseph E. Dayne</u> execute the above assig 15th day of <u>July</u> , 2013, and such assignor is personally known t	gnment on the o me to be the
person described in such document.	
Signature of Witness	
· 1900年中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中华中	****
The foregoing assignment covers patent application number 13/913918 in une 10, 2013	led on
/Peter J. Knudsen/	
Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen	
Registration No.: 40,682	
Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John A. GAUDETTE citizen of United States, residing at 14329 Jolley Lane, Poway, California 92064, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-0042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this
bxecuted thisaay or, year or
Signature Signature

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED OF 501 Via Del Monte
(City) Oceantide, LA (Country) USA
This
I, Mutsuko Mikami Church whose full
residence address is MSh Cottingham Great
Oceanside, CA 92054
was personally present and did see <u>Mr. bandede</u> execute the above assignment on the <u>Suday</u> of <u>July</u> , 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Signature of Witness

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number 13/913918, filed on June 10, 2013
/Peter J. Knudsen/
Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen Registration No.: 40,682

Page 2 of 2

Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zheng HOU citizen of United States, residing at 8305 Stage Coach Place, San Diego, California 92129, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-0042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

my signature.	JIVY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above
Executed this261	h day of September, year of 2013
He	
Signature	
********	*********************
STATEMENT OF \	vitness
SIGNED atSan D	iego
(City)	(Country)
This <u>26th</u> day of <u>:</u>	September, 201_3.
I, Licong	Jiang whose full
residence address is_	8305 Stage Coach Place, San Diego, Ca 92129
	ent and did see Zheng Hou execute the above assignment on the ember, 201, 3, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the uch document.
Signature of Witness	
******	******************
The foregoing assignation	ment covers patent application number, filed on
	/Peter J. Knudsen/
	Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen Registration No.: 40,682 Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mohammad AHMADIAN citizen of United States, residing at 3230 Ranche Quartillo, Carlsbad, California 92009, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-0042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I suthorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such palents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this/5 day of, year of _2015
Notes Signature

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at 50 / Via Del Monte
(City) Oceanside, CA (Country) USA
This <u>/ [Juh</u> dey of <u>July</u> , 201 <u>3</u> .
I, <u>Mutsuko Wikami Church</u> whose full
residence address is 1857 Cottingham st., Oceanside, CA 92054, USA
was personally present and did see <u>Mr. Ahmo dian</u> execute the above assignment on the <u>1544</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Signature of Witness
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The foregoing assignment covers patent application number, filed on, filed on,
/Peter J. Knudsen/
Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen Registration No.: 40,682 Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014
water of missinger. April 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Victor KNOPOV citizen of Caunda, residing at 2104 Sea Cliff Way, Oceanside, California 92056, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-0042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby soil, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and relsaues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	signed my nam	ne below on	the date inc	licated a	abovo

my signature.
Executed this
BACOLONIA DE LA CONTRACTION DE
Signature /
布尔沙哥哈洛斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED 11 San Diego, SD County , CA
(City) (Country)
This 16 day of July , 2013.
1. Anna Riggs whose full
residence address is 4603 7088ey Circle Apt 1208
San Diego, CA 97130
was personally present and did see Victor Kuchou execute the above assignment on the 10 day of <u>Lucy</u> , 201 <u>3</u> , and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Signature of Witness

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number, filed on, filed on
/Peter J. Knudsen/
3.9

Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen

Registration No.: 40,682

Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Violetta AKOPIAN citizen of Canada, residing at 2308 Sea Cliff Way, Oceanside, California 92056, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-0042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

DOCKET NO.: NITT-0042
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this 16 day of July, year of 2013.
VA Kopiauca
Signature
· 李宗宗教·李宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗宗
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at COI Via Del Monte
(City) Oceanside, cA (Country) UGA
This 16 day of 1014 2013.
I, hutselo Mikami Churih whose full
residence address is 1453 Cottingham Given
residence address is <u>1853 Cottingham Street</u> Ocean side, CA 92054
was personally present and did see Ms. Akapian execute the above assignment on the 16th day of July 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Signature of Witness

/Peter J. Knudsen/

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number ______, filed on

Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen

Registration No.: 40,682

June 10, 2013

Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Prlyn KARMALI citizen of India, residing at 4353 Nobel Drive, Unit #68, San Diego, California 92122, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-0042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Sidmohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without timitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filled, and that may hereafter be filled, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other internalional agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREEY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this
<u> </u>
Signature

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIONED at San Diego, SO County, CA
(City) (Country)
This <u>16</u> day of <u>김보</u> 201 <u>3</u> .
I, Anna Riggs whose full
residence address is 4603 Torrey Circle Apt U208
San Diego, CA 92121
was personally present and did see Priva Koxavajexecute the above assignment on the Lands of Tulu 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
(Anna Riggs)
Signalure of Witness
\$
The foregoing assignment covers patent application number, filed on June 10, 2013
/Peter J. Knudsen/
Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen Registration No.: 40 682

Page 2 of 2

Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard P. WITTE citizen of United States, residing at 3462 Spring Tide Terrace, San Diego, California 92110, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-0042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN S67-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

DOCKET NO.: NITT-0042 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature. day of July, year of 2013. Executed this Signature STATEMENT OF WITNESS SIGNED as 501 Via Del Monte (Country) USA (City) Oceanside, CA Cottingham Greet 92054 USA was personally present and did see Mr. Witte execute the above assignment on the , 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the [Ghday of]u V person described in such document. Signature of Witness

13/91

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number ______, filed on June 10, 2013

/Peter J. Knudsen/

Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen

Registration No.: 40,682

Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Neda SAFARZADEH citizen of United States, residing at 4123 Arbelltos Drive, Poway, California 92064, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-8042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Donko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this
Signature
· ************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED OF 32/0 Mary field fow Son Digo, CA 92057
(City) (Country)
This 21th day of July 2013. 1, 50seph & Payre whose full
1, Joseph & Dayne whose full
residence address is 4810 Miloso Way Oclansode, A 92057
was personally present and did see <u>Neda Safavzadde</u> xecute the above assignment on the <u>261</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. July 6-July
Signature of Witness
中华企业的企业的企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企
The foregoing assignment covers putent application number, filed on June 10, 2013
/Peter J. Knudsen/
Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen Registration No.: 40,682 Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wenbin YING citizen of United States, residing at 7478 Park Village Road, San Diego, California 92129, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-0042 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibaraki, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above
my signature.
Executed this15day of
42-53
Signature

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at to 1 Via De Monte
(City) Oceanside, CA (Country) USA
This <u>/ [] w 1 y</u>
1, <u>Kukuko Mikami Church</u> whose full
residence address is 2953 Cotting ham st Oceans ide, CA 92054, USA
was personally present and did see <u>Mr. Yrng</u> execute the above assignment on the /S/n day of July 2013 and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Signature of Witness
水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
The foregoing assignment covers patent application number, filed on
June 10, 2013 /Peter J. Knudsen/
Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen
Registration No.: 40,682
Date of Insertion: April 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jun ZHANG citizen of United States, residing at 12166 Darkwood Road, San Diego, California 92129, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number NITT-0842 ("the invention"), which is entitled LIPIDS FOR THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY FORMULATIONS ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 61/657,480 filed June 8, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi, Ibarald, Osaka, JAPAN 567-8680 is desircus of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

DOCKET NO.: NITT-0042
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this day of, year of _2013
Signaturi

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED BI 50 / Via Del Monte
(City) Oceanside, CA (Country) USA
This Styday of July 2013
1, <u>Mutsuko Wikami Church</u> whose full
residence address is 2953 Cotting ham Street
residence address is 2953 Cottingham Street Oceanside, CA 92054, USA
was personally present and did see <u>Ms. Zhang</u> execute the above assignment on the <u>ISHS</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Signature of Witness

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number _____, filed on _____, filed on _____,

/Peter J. Knudsen/

Name of Attorney: Peter J. Knudsen

Registration No.: 40,682

Date of Insertion:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033042 FRAME: 0529